

**BASE BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: LONDON LAUREL FAIRGROUNDS PAVILION - PHASE 1  
 LOCATION: LONDON COMMUNITY CENTER  
 BID DATE: Wednesday, December 11, 2024  
 BID TIME: 4:00 PM

ITEM NO	Item Description	QTY	UNIT	HWC ENTERPRISES, INC		BLAZE ENTERPRISES		DELMAE LLC		SEVEN EARTH MOVERS		STREAM RESTORATIOIN SPECIALISTS		DEVERE CONSTRUCTION INC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
D.1	Removal of Ex Asphalt & Concrete Paving	11250	SY	\$ 4.75	\$ 53,437.50	\$ 2.39	\$ 26,887.50	\$ 5.80	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 61,875.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 101,250.00
D.2	General Demo	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,074.48	\$ 16,074.48	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
D.3	Erosion Control Measures	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,516.50	\$ 16,516.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 31,911.00	\$ 31,911.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
D.4	Temporary Construction Security Fencing Around Proposed Pavilion	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,798.62	\$ 2,798.62	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 36,400.00
W.1	6-in SDR17 PVC Waterline	1860	LF	\$ 37.75	\$ 70,215.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 156,240.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 97,650.00	\$ 25.41	\$ 47,262.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 93,000.00
W.2	Standard fire Hyrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 8,002.56	\$ 32,010.24	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
W.3	6-in Gate Valve (MJ)	5	EA	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,984.96	\$ 9,924.80	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
W.4	2-in SDR21 PVC Waterline	340	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 55.65	\$ 18,921.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 11,424.00	\$ 15.63	\$ 5,314.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 17,340.00
W.5	2-in Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,697.47	\$ 1,697.47	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
W.6	Tie to Ex. Water Service Line	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,959.15	\$ 1,959.15	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
W.7	Cut & Cap Ex. 2-in Waterline	2	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 660.89	\$ 1,321.78	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
W.8	Tie to Ex. 6-in Waterline (Wet Tap)	1	EA	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,669.62	\$ 1,669.62	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
W.9	1-in PEX Water Service Line	40	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.88	\$ 835.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
S.1	6-IN SDR35 PVC Gravity Sewer Pipe	930	LF	\$ 34.50	\$ 32,085.00	\$ 61.65	\$ 57,334.50	\$ 51.50	\$ 47,895.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 16,368.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 50,220.00
S.2	6-in Sewer Clean-Out	5	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 462.10	\$ 2,310.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,154.36	\$ 5,771.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
S.3	2-in SDR21 Sewer Force Main	275	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 59.17	\$ 16,271.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 4,056.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,300.00
S.4	Cut and Cap Existing 3-in Sewer Force Main	1	EA	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,944.20	\$ 1,944.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
S.5	Tie To Ex. 3-in Force Main	1	EA	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,120.15	\$ 2,120.15	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
S.6	Remove Existing Grinder Pump Station & Force Main	1	LS	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,731.74	\$ 1,731.74	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
ST.1	Standard Curb Box Inlet	19	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 3,069.31	\$ 58,316.89	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 4,205.38	\$ 79,902.22	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
ST.2	Standard Drop Box Inlet	12	EA	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 3,031.48	\$ 36,377.76	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4,049.35	\$ 48,592.20	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
ST.3	12-in ADS Roof Drain Pipe	640	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 91.88	\$ 58,803.20	\$ 52.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 48.80	\$ 31,232.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 33,280.00
ST.4	12-in HDPE ADS Storm Pipe	1260	LF	\$ 38.50	\$ 48,510.00	\$ 110.85	\$ 139,671.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 48.80	\$ 61,488.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 65,520.00
ST.5	15-in HDPE ADS Storm Pipe	557	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 22,837.00	\$ 113.41	\$ 63,169.37	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,635.00	\$ 51.17	\$ 28,501.69	\$ 85.00	\$ 47,345.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 31,749.00
ST.6	18-in RCP Storm Pipe	183	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 109.02	\$ 19,950.66	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,555.00	\$ 67.25	\$ 12,306.75	\$ 130.00	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 13,176.00
ST.6-A	18-in HDPE ADS Storm Pipe	711	LF	\$ 46.50	\$ 33,061.50	\$ 121.31	\$ 86,251.41	\$ 65.00	\$ 46,215.00	\$ 56.11	\$ 39,894.21	\$ 90.00	\$ 63,990.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,660.00
ST.7	24-in HDPE ADS Storm Pipe	242	LF	\$ 57.00	\$ 13,794.00	\$ 138.82	\$ 33,594.44	\$ 72.00	\$ 17,424.00	\$ 65.87	\$ 15,940.54	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,620.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 14,278.00
ST.8	24-in Concrete Headwall	2	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,968.05	\$ 7,936.10	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,747.56	\$ 3,495.12	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
ST.9	18-in Concrete Headwall	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,480.86	\$ 9,923.44	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 6,488.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 6,440.00
ST.10	15-in Concrete Headwall	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,297.11	\$ 2,297.11	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,439.15	\$ 1,439.15	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
ST.11	Storm Detention Concrete Outlet Structure	1	EA	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,654.00	\$ 6,654.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 13,802.06	\$ 13,802.06	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
ST.12	12-in Diameter NyloPlast Drop Inlet	7	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 2,501.87	\$ 17,513.09	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,095.76	\$ 21,670.32	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 23,450.00
ST.13	Connect 6" Downspouts to 12-in Gutter Drain	17	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 965.10	\$ 16,406.70	\$ 975.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 751.57	\$ 12,776.69	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00
G.1	General Conditions	1	LS	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 66,643.27	\$ 66,643.27	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 328,000.00
G.2	Excavation	1	LS	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 492,480.45	\$ 492,480.45	\$ 196,750.00	\$ 196,750.00	\$ 329,198.88	\$ 329,198.88	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 463,000.00	\$ 463,000.00
G.3	Standard 1.5' Concrete Curb & Gutter	7950	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 151,050.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 166,950.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 194,775.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 201,135.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 206,700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 190,800.00
G.4	Concrete Header Curb	1230	LF	\$ 19.50	\$ 23,985.00	\$ 22.05	\$ 27,121.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 35,055.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 36,531.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 31,980.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 29,520.00
G.5	Concrete Roll Curb	300	LF	\$ 20.50	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00
G.6	Standard Concrete Sidwalk	680	SY	\$ 78.00	\$ 53,040.00	\$ 91.35	\$ 62,118.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 74.25	\$ 50,490.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 48,960.00
G.7	Service Road Area Pavement (Crushed Stone)	13500	SY	\$ 12.90	\$ 174,150.00	\$ 16.92	\$ 228,420.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 184,950.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 206,550.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 175,500.00

G.8	Heavy Duty Asphalt Paving	8250	SY	\$ 63.20	\$ 521,400.00	\$ 66.39	\$ 547,717.50	\$ 65.85	\$ 543,262.50	\$ 67.01	\$ 552,832.50	\$ 61.75	\$ 509,437.50	\$ 48.77	\$ 402,352.50
G.9	Standard Duty Asphalt Paving	15750	SY	\$ 42.58	\$ 670,635.00	\$ 44.66	\$ 703,395.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 712,687.50	\$ 44.79	\$ 705,442.50	\$ 43.35	\$ 682,762.50	\$ 29.12	\$ 458,640.00
G.10	Striping (Entrance & Picnic Shelter Parking)	1	LS	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 13,259.40	\$ 13,259.40	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
G.11	Striping (New Parking Areas)	1	LS	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 19,059.70	\$ 19,059.70	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
G.12	Concrete Apron Around Building & Plaza Area (6-inch)	3125	SY	\$ 89.00	\$ 278,125.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 377,343.75	\$ 85.00	\$ 265,625.00	\$ 89.10	\$ 278,437.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 228,125.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 359,375.00
G.13	Seeding and Strawing	1	LS	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 20,349.00	\$ 20,349.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
L.1	Segmental Retaining Wall Face	1500	SF	\$ 28.50	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 63.83	\$ 95,745.00	\$ 92.75	\$ 139,125.00	\$ 54.15	\$ 81,225.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 117,000.00
L.2	Segmental Retaining Wall Cap	542	LF	\$ 24.50	\$ 13,279.00	\$ 29.06	\$ 15,750.52	\$ 53.00	\$ 28,726.00	\$ 30.45	\$ 16,503.90	\$ 9.25	\$ 5,013.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,420.00
L.3	Segmental Block Stairs	3	EA	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00
P.1	General Mechanical Plumbing	1	LS	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 213,265.50	\$ 213,265.50	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
P.2	Oil & Water Separator	1	LS	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 27,825.00	\$ 27,825.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 71,445.00	\$ 71,445.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
E.1	Interior Pavilion Electrical	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 95,600.00	\$ 95,600.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 206,294.41	\$ 206,294.41	\$ 181,555.00	\$ 181,555.00	\$ 87,541.00	\$ 87,541.00
E.2	Exterior Site Electrical	1	LS	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 265,400.00	\$ 265,400.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 277,991.04	\$ 277,991.04	\$ 432,744.00	\$ 432,744.00	\$ 272,719.00	\$ 272,719.00
E.3	Parking Lot Light Poles (SL1)	16	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 10,683.33	\$ 170,933.28	\$ 8,391.00	\$ 134,256.00	\$ 9,717.19	\$ 155,475.04
E.4	Pedestrian Lamps (SL2)	17	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 104,550.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 6,425.41	\$ 109,231.97	\$ 4,442.00	\$ 75,514.00	\$ 5,841.29	\$ 99,301.93
E.5	Flood Lights (SL3)	6	EA	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 7,348.51	\$ 44,091.06	\$ 3,544.00	\$ 21,264.00	\$ 6,680.50	\$ 40,083.00
E.6	Food Truck Outlets	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 6,276.41	\$ 37,658.46	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 5,705.83	\$ 34,234.98
E.7	Sconce Lights (F2)	24	EA	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 1,499.92	\$ 35,998.08	\$ 1,639.00	\$ 39,336.00	\$ 1,363.54	\$ 32,724.96
E.8	Fire Alarm System	1	LS	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
B.1	Pavilion Concrete Footings	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 156,712.50	\$ 156,712.50	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 190,240.60	\$ 190,240.60	\$ 229,000.00	\$ 229,000.00	\$ 287,000.00	\$ 287,000.00
B.2	Pavilion Concrete Slab (45k SF)	1	LS	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 558,894.00	\$ 558,894.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 507,807.30	\$ 507,807.30	\$ 513,000.00	\$ 513,000.00	\$ 392,000.00	\$ 392,000.00
<b>Total of Base Bid:</b>				<b>\$ 4,354,174.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,123,909.64</b>	<b>\$ 4,883,294.00</b>	<b>\$ 4,877,240.10</b>	<b>\$ 5,348,371.50</b>	<b>\$ 5,075,460.41</b>						



Items in **RED** indicate mathematical and/or clerical errors in the Bid Form. No significant errors that impacted the bid results were discovered in any bid.